

Kettering Health Emergency Outreach 1050 Forrer Blvd, Suite 110 Dayton, OH 45420 (937) 726-5924

ketteringhealth.org

Greater Miami Valley EMS Council

January 5, 2024

Dear President Hollinger

Yesterday, Kettering Health notified its employees that the Kettering Health Piqua Emergency Department will be closing permanently effective at midnight on January 31, 2024. This change will not affect our Emergency Department at Kettering Health Troy.

At midnight on the day of closure, we will continue to provide emergency services for the patients already in the Emergency Department until they are discharged or transferred to a different healthcare facility, but it is expected to not accept any new patients by EMS or walk-in.

Following the closure, Kettering Health Medical Group Primary Care and outpatient services at the facility will continue to be a resource for patients in Miami County and the surrounding area, providing the same great care the community has come to expect since 2019.

Our collaboration and communication with your department will not change. Jim Garrett will continue to be the EMS Coordinator for Kettering Health in Miami County and, as always, I am also available.

We appreciate your partnership and continued support in providing the best care possible in Miami County. While structural and workflow changes are occasionally necessary, our commitment to your department and our community continues to be resolute. Please feel free to call me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Anthony Alexander - MBA, NRP, EMSI

Director
Emergency Outreach & Event First Aid



O +1(937)762-5924 C +1(937)875-5355 F +1(937)522-8543 ketteringhealth.org